ORDINANCE NO An ordinance transferring all money derived from the tax levied for Water Commission purposes to the Treasurer of the Water Commission THE RESEARCH AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN, ASFOLLOWS: - Treas of Water Commission That all moneys derived from special tax levied for SECTION 1:-Water Commission purposes be and the same are hereby ordered turned over by the Treasurer of the City of Warrenton, to the treasurer of the Water Commission of said City of Warrenton.

method of Transfer of about SECTION 2:- That upon the passage and approval of this ordinance, Warrants shall be issued upon the Treasurer of the City of Warrenton in favor of the Treasurer of the Water Commission of the City of Warrenton for the amount of said taxlevied for Water Commission purposes and said warrants shall be delivered to the Treasurer of the Water Commission of the City of Warrenton, and the same shall be paid by the Treasurer of the City of Warrenton to the Treasurer of said Water Commission upon presentation of said Warrants.

Passed the Common Council this Approved this 5th day of May 1914.

George Schmid

Correct attest,

Auditor and Police Judge.